# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4796903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 023943 Frame 0622. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMI HAGEGE	01/08/2010
JOSEPH M FRANCOS	01/08/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIGHTEC (ISRAEL) LTD.
Street Address:	PARPUR 7
City:	LEHAVIM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	85338

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12492024

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034861150 Email: simon@pyi.co.il

**Correspondent Name:** PYI TECH, LTD. C/O PURRFECT PATENTS LLC

2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY Address Line 1:

SUITE 207 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIG-001-US-CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMON KAHN - REG NO. 48249	
SIGNATURE:	/Simon Kahn/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=23943-622 cover sheet#page1.tif

source=Executed corrective assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045171 FRAME: 0164

504750175

04:07pm

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
RAMI HAGEGE	Name: Perspective Imaging Solutions, Inc.			
JOSEPH M. FRANCOS	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 8, 2010  X Assignment Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beer Sheva			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: IsraelZip:84105			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/492,024  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 10500	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 025200-0381133			
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (650) 233-4510	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (650) 233-4545	b. Deposit Account Number 033975			
Email Address: david.jaffer@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name Pillsbury Winthrop et al.			
9. Signature:	2-10-10			
9. Signature. Ward Staffer   Bignature	Date			
David H. Jaffer, Reg. No. 32243  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNORS:

Rami Hagege Bow-Sheva, Israel Citizenship, Israeli

Joseph M. Francos Bext-Sheva, Israel Citizenship: Israeli

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

CANON SANDALOS IN

(M. Sightee (Israel) Ltd.

Perspective imaging Scientister into

Ber Gers, Israel 14405 Lehavim, ISRAEL 85338

An Israeli corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights acquired by ASSIGNORS from Shaher Kovalsky and all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are dischaed in the invention entitled:

## ESTIMATION OF JOINT RADIOMETRIC AND GEOMETRIC IMAGE DEPORMATIONS

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 12/12/492,024 filed on June 25, 2009, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 1/9/2010 2010

Rami Handun

Date: 1/8/7010 ,2010

Joseph M. Francos

Assignment of invention-page 1 of 1

701660 | 32v1

RECORDED: 01/28/2018

RECORDED: 02/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 023943 FRAME: 0623

**PATENT** 

REEL: 045171 FRAME: 0166